Clifford Lloyd Axtell

Sgt. (Retired) Clifford L. Axtell, age 52, died at the Veterans Administration Hospital in Dublin, Ga., after a lengthy illness, Feb. 25, 1982.

Mr. Axtell was born in Rockford, Ill. He graduated with the high school class of 1947 in Monticello. Upon graduation, he entered the U.S. Air Force serving 32 years. He was retired from the U.S. Air Force and Civil Service at Robins Air Force Base, Warner Robins. Ga. He was a member of the NCO Club. He has lived in Warner Robins the last 13 years. He was a member of the Green Acres Baptist Church, Warner Robins. Ga.

Survivors include his wife, Myra Axtell, Warner Robins; three sons, Michael and Jerry, Warner Robins, Kerry, Lackland Air Force Base, Texas; one granddaughter, Ashili Axtell, Warner Robins; step-mother, Mrs. Ray (Mary Lenora) Pierce, Monroe; one sister, Mrs. Herbert (Ruth) Naber, Muscatine, Ia.; step-sister, Mrs. Ernie (Mary June) Strause, Monticello. He was preceded in death by his father, Lloyd J. Axtell; his mother, Sarah Axtell; one son, U.S. Air Force Lt. Thomas Axtell.

Burial was Feb. 28, 1982. at the Magnolia Park Cemetery. Warner Robins, Ga., with full military honors. The Rev. Jeff Alfred and the Rev. Terry Taylor officiated.